## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

		found in this DPA between it and Sal	
("Originating LEA"	) which is dated <u>11/04/202</u>	22, to any other LEA ("Subscri	bing LEA") who accepts this
General Offer of P	rivacy Terms ("General Offe	r") through its signature below. This Ger	neral Offer shall extend only
to privacy protecti	ions, and Provider's signatu	re shall not necessarily bind Provider to	other terms, such as price,
term, or schedule	of services, or to any other p	rovision not addressed in this DPA. The F	rovider and the Subscribing
LEA may also agre	e to change the data provid	ded by Subscribing LEA to the Provider	to suit the unique needs of
the Subscribing LE	A. The Provider may withdr	raw the General Offer in the event of: (	1) a material change in the
applicable privacy	statutes; (2) a material cha	ange in the services and products liste	d in the originating Service
Agreement; or thr	ee (3) years after the date o	f Provider's signature to this Form.	
Subscribing LEAs s legal@dreamb		<u>oit "E"</u> to Provider at the following emai	l address:
DreamBox Learn	ing, Inc		
BY: Lam Jo	Luk	<sub>Date:</sub> 11/0	4/2022
Printed Name:	Lance Ludman	Title/Position: CFO	

## 2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the **Salem School District SAU 57** and the Provider. \*\*PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. \*\*

By: <u>Brian Miller</u> Date: <u>2024-05-09</u>

Printed Name: <u>Brian Miller</u> Title: <u>Director of Information Technology</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>SAU 39</u>

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Brian Miller

Title: Director of Information Technology

Address: 1 School St., Amherst, New Hampshire

Phone: <u>6036732690 x2120</u> Email: <u>bmiller@sau39.org</u>